west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Friday, February 28, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for NEW RIVER 36-AR
47-081-00717-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

-

James A. Martin
Chief
)
Operator’s Well Number:

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-081-00717-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/28/2025

P

]

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/28/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as jaw. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

ng loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
1 operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

9. In the event of an accident or explosion causi
the well or while working on the well, the we
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

02/28/2025



WW—4B
Rev. 2/02

i) Date January 29 , 2025
2)0Operator's

Well Nc. NEW RIVER CO NEW RIVER 36-AR
3)API Well No. 47- 081 ~-007%7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil _D_/ Gas _%{ Liquid injection _D_/ Waste disposal _I:L

(If "Gas, Production / or Underground storage

5) Location: Elevation 2485.92

District Town

6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC

2ddress 414 Sl.l\'mls_sm

Charleston, WV 25301

8) 0il and Gﬁum&;&ﬁ to be notified

Addres s_PO Box 140

Qak Hill, WV 25801

_D) Deep _D_I Shallow._

Watershed patoficreex o o
County Raleigh Quadrangle Beckley 7.5

7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Summers Street
_Charleston, WV 25301

9)Plugging Contractor
Name Next LVL Energy (Diversified Owned)

Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Bridgeport, WV 25330

i0) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Gas

AE LE“'H‘
: o and

Notification must be given toc the district oil

work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector MQAO(,‘( l‘\"’\.)(/\l

and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

e /(2§

02/28/2025



1 Date: March 6 - I}E}G

2 e Mew River #36-AR

3 API Well Ny, _47_~UBL-U717
State County Permit

FORM WW=-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse)
7185 ’

l.!-—

RGRA!
{ Bl Y
%A {JJi STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
‘ APR -8 19}551\11’!1& NT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DIVISIGH OF D1l & GAAPPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4 WELLTYPEDEFbﬁTME\\I Of ENERGY

&—:

B (If*Gas", Produziion ___X________; Undergroundstorage . _/ Deep /  Shallow __ X /)
§) LOCATION:  Elevation: 249L wanrshea; _Batoff Creek
District: Tow é County: _halg Rale gh . Quadrangle: Beckley /.5
6 waLLopenA'ronPeake_E_J_er‘a ing Co.copE: _37100_ 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Timothy R, Wilcox "
Address 423 Charleston National Plaza Address 423 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, WV 25301 . Charleston, WV _ 25301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED %) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name ROdDgl 01"0!’1 Name UI‘Iknown
Address 683-3989 Address
10) PROPOQSED WEL\L % ORK: Drill_x__l Drill deeper——_ / Redril__ ___/ Stimulatc..._.’.(_....._/
Plug off old formation_______/ Petforate new formation____/ _ F\'ECE‘IVE.D
Othet physical change in well (specify) Office of Oif and Gax
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Ravencliff - .
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 1679 feet FEB 07 2075
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ,__52____&:1; salt -_éoe’ feet.
14} Approximate coal seam depths: 167, 51? Is coal being mined inthearca? Yes ./ No..m._&q, . QT
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM Environmental Protection
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILLUP PACKERS
TURING TYPE Welght OR SACKS
Shir Gradt mr it New | Uwd For drifling Laft ln weil Cable feet)
Conducior 16 4-40t 654 | X 30 30 “to surface )| xina rule 15,05
Fresh mater 12 3/4 H-an| a8 | X 197 197 - | t;L;unf_agg__ rule 15.05
Coul 9 5/8] H-40] 364 | X 67 667 i to surface ise rule 15,05
Iatermediaze 7 -1 =581 17.88 X 1187 1187 I] 150 sacks | rule 15.0} -
Producticn 41/2| )-56] 9,54 X 1660 1660 . § 300 sacks..}oemaeyle 15,01
Tubing ' : .
it o Prrfoeations:
I Top Botiom
il
i
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-081-0717 : April 24 v 86
Date

This permit covering the well operator and welt location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject (o the conditions contained herein and on the reverse heteo!Nortitication must be given 1o the District Ol and Gas Inspeciar, '1'.“'" 10
1

No. B) Prior to the construction of roads, locrtirns and pits for sny permitted work, 10 addition, the well operator ot his contractor shail notily the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permiited work has cotnmenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

teverse hereof, April 24, 1988

Permil expires

Bond;. %: A]it:.CE}%g 5—?6‘2(/ WE-’% S}}:é Other

4 Cd

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence. -

NOTE: Kecp one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. / ' Directfr/ Division ¢f 0il Ga A
ile

C\’\ Ste the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for Instructions to the well operstor,

02/28/2025




PP

1\! Y . f\ '-‘

AL DaLe ne 17. 1986
Wt-35 —1jL

o ' Operatoc's :
51‘&2 ‘of 31[.,],.51 315“510"1! Hell Ho. New River #36- AR_ :
JUNI 8 1986 DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY Faan
" DIVIS. 1t OF UL & GAS il und Gns Division  API No._47- 081 = 0717

DEPT OF ENERGV WELL opmonls REPORT . i . : v o

DRJ'J_uING, FMACIURING AND/OR SI‘II MULATING, O Pll!bICJ\L + CHANGE

WELL TYPE: "0il_:- / GasX / Liquid Injection__/ Waste Disposal [/
(xf "Gas," Produrtion %/ Underground Storage  / Deep / Shallow X /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 2492 Watershed Batoff Creek
. Districk:__ Town ‘Counly Raleigh Quadrangle Beckley 7.5

ootPnY_ Peake Operating Company

E————

RESS  Ste. 423 - Charleston National Plaza : . |Cement . RECEIVED
'.MD - N er——— Caging |Used in | Left £l vp  Pflice of Of any G
DESIGNAYED AGENL_Timothy K. Wilcox Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. fk. ; ‘
ADDRESS_423 Charleston Nat'l Plaza - Char.hV Siza FER (}b )
SURFNCE OwEr New River Company 20~-16 20 20 3 sacks : ¥ 2025
Conxl,
aopress P. 0. Box 711 - Mt. Hope, WV 13-10" ) § . R
MIMERAL RIGUrS owEr_ CSX Minerals 9 5/ 269 269 235 sacks L@ mm.a p,m‘,}\____‘
rbress P. 0. Box 2827 - Huntington, WV 8 5/0
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR T11ts work_Rodney , 1173 1173|190 sacks |os
Dillon ADDRESS 683-3989
April 24, 1986 3 1/2
Pm-ll'.l‘ ISSUE). F""l i ? 4 1,2 16.58 65 sacks
DRILLING CrteEnceEn My 12, 1986 3
DITLLING QOMPLEIED May 18, 198% 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HQLE OH
CONFINUOUS PIOGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REOIKING. VERDAL PERMISSION ORIAIMED used .
o .
" GEQLOGICAL TIRGET FOIATION Ravencliff Depth_ 1679 feak ?
Depth of coupleted well 1678 feet Rotary ¥ / Cable Tools L r
Water strata depth: Fresh 50 feet; Salt none feet |
Coal seam deptlis: 167, 659 Is coal being mined in the area? E)J-
OPEN FLOW DAIA . _ i
.Producing fommation  Ravencliff Pay zane depth 1472 feel
Gas:’ Initial open flow 15 Mcf/d  0Oil: Initial open Elow - BlLl/d
Final open Elow 497 MeE/d Final open flew -~ pbi/d .
Time of open flow between initial and Final tests houxs '
Static rock pressure 100 'psig(surface measurenent) after 72 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) ' ;
Second producing formation Pay zone depth . feat
.Gas: Initial cpen flov Mef/d 0il: Initial open fldw pbhl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  ©Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests . hours ' i

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurarent) after

hours shut in

. (Continue on reverse side)

o T " "02/28/2025
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% T

L .

DETAILS OF PERFORAIED INIERVALS, FIACIVURING OR STIMULATING, -PINSICAL CHIANGE, EI‘C .

ol ’ S L N S
.§/27 - Rig up Poo) and McCullough -’ perforated the Kavencliff from 1506 - 1562 -
T with 52 holes. : T A . ;

'5/28 - Dowell treated with 26 Quality foam - used 500 gallons 15% Hcl - 60,000 #
20/50 sand - 469,000 SCEN, - 205 bbl's total. fluid - BOP 13004 - ATP' 17004 -
ISIP 17004 - after 15 minGtes 13004 ' y

VELL 10G

REMMUKS

RMATICN IR FEET | BOTIQH FEEI] Including indichtion of all fresh
Fo o coron OR soFx oF and salt water, coal, oil anl gas:

Sand & Shale . 1o . 659 - e
Coal (Solid). 69 . | e62
Sand & Shale ‘ 662 1277
* *Princeton Sand 1277 1338
" Shale S 1338 - 1474 Gas Checks:
' 1478 - .0 gas
*Ravencliff 1474 . 1564 - 1553 - 015
. . 1678 - .015-, "
Avis Lime : | 1568 1592 o
Red Rock 1592 ! 1678 _ C e
DTO 1678 _f : R IO
,LTD 1672 T
: . ar L
: ' . £y
. . . IO HU R PRI
*Electric Log Depths '
RECEIVED

" Ifige of Ot and Gas

. _F_ii:B.‘ 07 2025

AEY IURETY PR,
f9n e b Bl

AR " S o e : Cnvirdirfental Protection

X

{Attach geparate cheats aulua_ganqm'y{,‘

Péake Operéflhg Company
Viell Operator

Datas June '17, 1986

Yote: Regulation 2.02(i} provides an follows:
"The term 'log' or ‘'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geologieal record of all formations, inciuding
wal, encountared in the drilling of a well.”

02/28/2025
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NEW RiVER. CamPaNY
TRACT 36-A
T & Pncsi. 38
Bl 23

=8 uu:\

NEN RIWER C:HPM?
TH a

e Ky
1S

PARCEL 87
Pe 236
q2.9¢ AC

(

v = PROPOSED 34-AR O

H-23832.37
E- 186605.79

T 1Y PARCEL
D® 347 PL.UiB
Sul. 8B AL

X DuPonT de NEMours £ ¢o.

LATITOE 37-52-30

NEwW RMER ComPANY
TRACY 36-8

T B PARCEL &%

psieq Fo 23¢
1975 aAc

z

~ §E3-wawi’i2g. 0"

3 BEaL g
L..saz.!u&v'_
BT Faudd

12520°

FILE

DRAWING NO.
SCALE 1722000"

No,. 85056

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION L&

{+)DENOTES

NwW o tac. £2562")

LOCATION OF b
WELL ON UNITED STATES ‘ i

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM

V=6

(e-18)

[ IF “Gas”,

DISTRICT.

SHOWS

MINES.,
r 3 !

{ SIGNED)

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

ALL " THE

AND BELIEF AND
INFORMATION REQUIRED

BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED &Y THE DEPARTMENT OF

WELL TYPE: OIL__ cas L uiouio INgECTION. . wasTE DISPosAL

STORAGE.. _DEEP—. _SHALLOW.
LOCATION' ELEVATION _ﬁl&u’___m'rsn SHED . BATOFF CREEW

PRQOUCTION
o

DATE .29 _AucgusT

APl WE

a7

- STATE
Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division

OPERATOR'S WELL NO,

LL NO.
-0

COUNTY

A

No. 2456

, 1885

E
REN. LOCATION

_&L'_Q%‘%Z_

RY
Office of

5 FEB

QUADRANGLE ....E.E%tﬁt s’

SURFACE OWNER _NEW RWER. comMPany

PROPOSED WORK:

n'

TARGET

WELL OPERATOR M_M'ﬂ_ﬂta_ce_oesmuﬂso AGENT

ADDRESS .HZS—CNB__EL:.A_?'____ADDRESS 23 CHARLESTON NATIONAL Pazn = U

PLUC AND ABANDON

FORMATION

LEASE NOpro .

DRILL

STIMULATE
FORMATION

wﬂ'ﬂ’_ DRILL DEEPER
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION . ___ PE
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

REDRILL —

COUNTY _BALEVGHW =~

ACREAGE Az
ou. a GAS ROYALTY OWNER —HMMQB_QMM_____ LEASE ACREAGE

FRACTURE OR

PERFORATE NEW

h EiA"
Environimy

Paven cLire

CLEAN' OUT AND REPLUG

ESTIMATED DEPTH . _/Z¢772

TIMSTHY K. WhilooxX 62

1
wm%

L

‘\
(5

‘a, 3 =
gt

CEIVED
0il and Gas

07 2025

Buen T3 a
bntal Protecton

08/3025
|



Plugging Prognaosis

AP #: 47-081-00717

West Virginia, Raleigh County

lLat/Long —37.840426, -81.15572

Nearest ER: Beckley ARH Hospital: Emergency Room — 306 Stanaford Rd, Beckley, WV 25801

Casing Schedule

Conductor of Unknown Diameter @ 20" — Cemented w/ 3 sks

9-5/8" @ 269’ — CTS w/ 235 sks

7" @ 1173’ - CTSw/ 190 sks

4-1/2" @ 1658’ — Cemented w/ 65 sks — ETOC @ 985’ using 6-1/4” O.H.
TD @ 1679’

Completion: Ravencliff — 52 perfs 1506°-1562" — 500 gal 15% HCL, 26Q Foam, 205 bbls H20, 469K N2,
600 sks 20/50

Fresh Water: 50’
Salt Water: None Reported
Gas Shows: 1553’, 1678’

Oil Shows: None Reported q
Coal: 167", 659-662° 2/ () 2
Elevation: 2452’

1. Notify Inspector Murdock Howard @ 681-990-2568, 48 hrs prior to commencing

aperations.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg. Blow down and kill well as necessary.

Check TD w/ sandline/tbg.

Pump Gel between each plug.

TIH w/ tbg to 1669°. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole with gel.

Pump at least 10 bbls gel. Pump 245’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 1669’ to 1424’

{4-1/2" Csg Shoe & Completion - Ravendliff Plug). Approximately 20 sks @ 1.14 yield. i

Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate 2s needed.

6. TOOH w/ tbg to 1223’. Pump 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 1223’ to 1123’ (7"
Csg Shoe Plug). Approximately 20 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not
omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Can be combined with 4-1/2” Csg Cut
& Coal Plug if feasible.

7. Free point 4-1/2" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug across csg
cut. 50’ in/out of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Approximately 19 sks @ 1.14 yield.

ol W

Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any pluzs listed below. Perforate as
needed. Can be combined with 7" Csg Shoe & Coal Piug if feasible. "
8. TOOH w/ tbg to 712°. Pump 103’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 712’ to *E“EZVEW Gas
609’ (Coal Plug). Approximately 21 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do no¥'*" " '
omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Can be combined with 7” Csg Shoe & 5

4-1/2” Csg Cut Piug if feasible
9. TOOH w/ thg to 319". Pump 319’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 319’ to e
Surface (9-5/8” Csg Shoe, Coal, Freshwater, & Surface Plug). Approximately 66sks @ /" VP "7 o

Enwmnmemc:l

02/28/2025




1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs lis:=d below. Perforate as

needed.

10. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well

monument.

RECEIVED

Yfice of Nit and Gas
FEB 07 2025

WY uepariment o1

Environmental Protectior

02/28/2025




1/29/2025

WW-4A 1) Date:
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number NEW RIVER CONEW RIVER 36-AR
3) API Well No.: 47 - 081 - 00717
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  Meadow Creek Coal Corporation ~ Name Not Currently Opperated
Address 263 White Oak Dr Address
Beckley, WV 25801
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Boone East Development Co.
Address PO Box 271
Julian, WV 25529
(c) Name Name None Reported
Address Address
6) Inspector Murdock Howard (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 140 Name No Lessee Named
Oak Hill, WV 25901 Address
Telephone (681) 990-2568

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Y,

/
/

Well Operator Diversified Production, LLE ) ~ -

e

e ——————————— By: Chris Veazey ~ 7 _~ /., /~ /47 _ RECENED
SSII r\?OF;Ia%"?iIBLSJSCI‘E: § Its: Director of A@ministration # /  ~ Oifice of Oil and Gas
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :p Address 414 Summers Street ‘ .
{gg;EHY BUSSft\ ') Charleston, WV 25301 FEB 07 U0
J  Ravenswood Vv 2eies § Telephone 304-590-7707
gl ‘M_y Commss'onEDES Soptvmﬁa;rfi?ﬂl’& ) it (1

Q 6{ f—L __r-w-,:-mn—.eniz! Protectic
Subscribed and sworn before%gﬁf d(ay of \ JAMits" y @-C\)ﬂﬁg
Py j‘q—ri tLv

e ' Notary Public

My Commission Expires /7 [[ // * S Ner 858 JOIX
I 4 ‘ i
0Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

02/28/2025



1/29/25, 10:42 AM

Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1276 391579

—_

MEADOW CREEK COAL CORP
263 WHITE OAK DR
BECKLEY WV 25801-8133

aF o
z. -
W =
(&
woE jaa]
T (W]
y o
&
US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2025-01-29
25301
C4000004
Retail
4.0 OZFLAT

i Protection

Jepanment ol

A

Ervironmenta

0901000010762

02/28/2025

https://my.simplecertifiedmail.com
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Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

1/29/25, 10:43 AM

Diversifled Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1276 3916 16

L R S L

BOONE EAST DEVELOPMENT CO
PO BOX 271
JULIAN WV 25529-0271

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID @ easypost
4000004

20250129
Retall _

25301
4.0 OZFLAT 0901000030737

02/28/2025
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https:/fmy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 081 - 00717
Operator's Well No. NEW RIVER CO NEW RIVER 36-AR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:_Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10)Batoff Creek QuadrangleBeckley 7.5°

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes NolY’
Will a pit be used? Yes _| No _| /

Production fluid and cement returns.

If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a syntheticliner be usedin the pit? Yes No I:' If so, what ml.?__ 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_ 2003802327 002
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A QECENED

yce nf Nil and Gas

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A EER 07 2025

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite. etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A Enyronmental Prolectiol

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. o o o
% ! ===,  OFFICIALSEAL
Company Official Signature ) NOTARY PUBLIC
- - ‘

INIA

{
{
M- STATE OF WEST VIRG
f Jeffrey Bush :
J enry ot ‘

Ravenswoou WV 261&4
T TTES 021

Company Official (Tvped Name) Chris Veazey (f

Company Official Title Director of Administration &

C
Subsecribed and sworn before his Q dLy of \\/‘-f' ‘-*"f‘\ , 20 Q:S
4 Lm/

U K

My commission expires/ ! ‘ [7 _! Vlﬁ“fi g & %(J‘}R

Notary Public

02/28/2025



Form WW-9
Operator’s %24 " NEW RIVER CO NEW RIVER WR.8R

_sosed Kevegelauon Ireaument: Acres Disturbed *- 1 8% PrevegetationpH _N/A

Lime 3 Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike _ ) 5 Alside Clover 5
Annuai Rve 15
Attack:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

{is W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: M '-Nr(L obk &L\ L (_f—J\ . —
Comments: DP:S&E:-.C o Cover iy consL <! Ot'L 0./‘9\

[ o G[lu Ve

CLA QrOSL\ wlela—

RECEIVED
\ime of OIl anf Gas

cep 07 2025

Wy Uepd umel

Ticie: ‘1/\596 Cl“'f Date: D//L//CQ, g\ Environmental "‘J’O"e&”w

Field Reviewed? Yes { D )No

02/28/2025




DIVERSIFIED
energy

_1/29/2025

Dat

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

API Number, 4708 1 0071 7 Well Name NEW RIVER CO NEW RIVER 36-AR

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Diversified Energy Permitting Department

RECENED
sice of Ol 8N e

et it
protectior

v Lgparnd

E nv-.ronrt'tentai

414 Summers Street » Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.353.5012

02/28/2025



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harokd D. Ward, Cabinet Sccretary
dep.wv.gov

601 57% Street, SE
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL. AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) cGENED
Otfice of T and 35
FEB 07 2005
REPORT OF THE OFFICE v et
proyection

Enwvironmentai

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L. cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Conte:ﬁporaneously,theChiefofthe Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of APl Class L cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/28/2025




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Fe e (/
7 ////
STV AT et e
Jam?xfar)c?{cmef
Office of Oil and Gas

RECEIVED

Jifice of Nil and Gas

FEB 07

~ntal Pro
Environmental Frot

02/28/2025
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47081 0071 7 WELL NO.:_uewaiver co nNew RIVER 36-AR

rarRM NAME: New River Co New River 36 AR
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: _Raleigh DISTRICT: Town

QUADRANGLE: Beckley 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Meadow Creek Coal Corporation

ROYALTY OWNER: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP, Diamondback E&P LLC

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4188152.8

UTM GPS EASTING: 486287.61 GPS ELEVATION: 2485.92'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters _
3. Data Collection Method: i P
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential fee o

Real-Time Differential FEB 07 2025
Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential _ X .

Ny ;r;'r:';-EFHwT' Q

Real-Time Differential Envirgrmans
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

%;/% Chris Veazey - Director of Administration O//;—?Ar
/ Daté

Signature  ~ Title

02/28/2025
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well

Number NEW RIVER CQO NEW RIVER 36-AR

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-44 is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: RECEIVED

Yfice of N and Gas

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection FEB 0 7 2025
601 572 St, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 Wy uepanment of

Environmental Protection

Time Limits and methods for filihg comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial viclation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no cbjection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

02/28/2025



WW-4B APINo. 4708100717

Farm Name New River Co New River 36 AR

Well No.  NEW RIVER CO NEW RIVER 36-AR

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this weil to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator |:| / owner I:I / lessee D / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
. RECENED
Sffice ™ e—and Gas
FEB 07 202
¥V ;.‘.'}A'n!—,'illv.w‘v ?:uwh
Environmenlal Proweit

02/28/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4708100717

Plugging Permit

_|:_ WW-4B

WW-4B signed by inspector

J;\_ WW-2A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
'Q' MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
| WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

gy —
WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

| WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
I | TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED QECEIVET

Hffice
FEB 07 207

Environmental e

02/28/2025



2/28/25, 12:02 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4708100717 00719 00720

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4708100717 00719 00720

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Feb 28, 2025 at 12:02 PM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Roy W Howard <roy.w.howard@wv.gov>, raleigh@wvassessor.com,
Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4708100717 00719 00720.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

3 attachments

ﬂ 4708100717.pdf
2892K

ﬂ 4708100720.pdf
2838K

ﬂ 4708100719.pdf
2901K

02/28/2025
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1954d827ff34653b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m7p0u1400&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1954d827ff34653b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m7p0u1400&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1954d827ff34653b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m7p0u14h2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1954d827ff34653b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m7p0u14h2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1954d827ff34653b&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_m7p0u14d1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1954d827ff34653b&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_m7p0u14d1&safe=1&zw



